MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

HON. PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

HON. ROB SAND AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. ROBY SMITH TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MIKE. NAIG SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

SEAL SEAL STATE OF 10

Executive Council of Iowa

CAPITOL BUILDING DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 PHONE: 515 281-5368

August 19, 2024

Accounting Department Office of the Treasurer Lucas Building 321 E 12th Street Des Moines, IA, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on today's date, approved Department of Administrative Services request for an emergency allocation in the amount of \$7,688.23, subject to an audit of actual invoices. On June 25, 2024, Vehicle #470 was damaged by a deer. Request was to cover repair costs.

Victoria Newton

Victoria Newton

Acting Executive Secretary

cc: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services

DAS Fleet Services, Risk

Matt Bender, Department of Management

Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management

OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE



STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand Auditor of State

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834

August 5, 2024

Kristi Onstot Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Deer Damage to Vehicle #470 on June 25, 2024

Department of Administrative Services

Claim dated July 1, 2024 AOS Claim ID: 3842

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above damage incurred by the Department of Administrative Services is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of \$7,688.23, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA Deputy Auditor of State

Bri R. Bris

CC: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services
Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management





Date: July 1, 2024

To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

Executive Council

From: Karl Bubser, Fleet Administrator

DAS Fleet Services

Department of Administrative Services

Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event	#470/Animal
Event Date	June 25, 2024
Summary	Vehicle 470 struck a deer. (284176)
Amount Requested	\$7,688.23 - Estimate
Supporting Documentation	29C20 Email Notification, Accident Report, Repair Estimate(s), Photos

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you

Kard Bubser, Fleet Administrator

DAS Fleet Services Karl.Bubser@iowa.gov

515-281-3162

29C20

Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Thu, Jun 27, 2024 at 9:59 AM

Draft To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle struck a deer late on 6/25/24. I will forward all information as soon as it is received.

All accidents must be reported via email or phone to Fleet Services within 24 hours. All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

Thank you,

DAS Risk

Central Procurement and Fleet Services Enterprise

Iowa Department of Administrative Services

109 SE 13th St, Des Moines, IA 50319

515-281-3162 office

das.risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov



Department of Administrative Services

State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send to: <u>vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us</u>; <u>das.risk@jowa.gov</u>

- > One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
- > DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
- > Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
- > 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature X) CASE #: 2021015958

Date: (Month/Day/Year)	06-	25-24	Tim	e: e: plus a.m./p.m.)	9:45pm	
Vehicle Plate #:	470)		icle Mileage:	118,971	
Vehicle Description: (Yr/Make/Model/ & Vin#)	2019 Chai) Dodge rger				
Assigned To:	Trp	. Baker	Bad	ge # 470		
Driven By:	Trp	. Baker	Bad	ge # 470		
Driver's Lic#:	698	3XX5472	Dan	nage:		\$
Vehicle	No		Tow	ed By:		
Towed: (Yes / No)						
Towed To:			Tow	ing Cost:		\$
Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	Yes	3	(Mark	e of Vehicle: ed/Semi arked)	unmarked	
Injured/Injuries:		N/A				
Occupants: (Other than driver)						

VEHICLE #2:

DL #:	State:	
Vehicle Lic. #	State:	
Driver's Name:		
Driver's Address:		

Owner's Name:		There are the state of the stat			
Owner's Address:					
Owner's Phone:					
Insurance Info:					
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)	****	<u>-</u>			
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)					
(Timudioniodol & Villin)					
Damage:	\$		Seat Belt:		
	·		(Yes / No)		
Injured/Injuries:					
Occupants: (Other than driver)					
Occupant(s) Wearir	ng Seat R	elt: (Yes/No)		
	.g 50ar b	(163/140	,		
OTHER INFORMA	ΓΙΟN:				
Witnesses:					
Accident Location:		Mallard A	ve. nb near 80	th	
(Street/Hwy)			***************************************		
County:		Hardin			
Weather/Road Con	***	Cloudy/I			
** Please Include r					
On 6/25/2024 I was wor	king my shi	itt on routing	e patrol just north	of Br	adford on Franklin
County road S-41 north the west and I hit it goin					
and hood all damaged,					
uninjured. #470			•		
	*				
Property Damage o	ther than	None			
Vehicles:				,	to the same of the
Cost:	Т	\$			
Citations Issued To	· I	•			
(List Charge(s) and Statute	Code(s))		,		
Investigating Office	···				
mivooligating Onloci					
VEHICLE #3: (If ne	eded) (F	or more v	ehicles pleas	e ma	ake extra copies of
this portion)	, (1	 (aoioo, piouo	- 1111	and owner or or
DL #:			State:		

Vehicle Lic. #		State:	
Driver's Name:			
Driver's Address:			
Owner's Name:			
Owner's Address:			
Owner's Phone:			
Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)			
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)			
Damage:	\$	Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	
Injured/Injuries:			
Occupants: (Other than driver)			
Occupant(s) Weari	ng Seat Belt: (Y	es/No)	

Form 4433003 (11-13)

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Law Enforcement Case Number: 2024015958

MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204

	of Accident 5/2024	Time (of Accid	lent Irs.	Count	y KLIN - :	25				Accide	ent o	ccurre	d with	in corpo	orate	imits o	of (city)					
00/2	Driver's Nam			113,	I IOAN	IXEM * 4					First								Middle	•			
U	BAKER		,								DAVI)							GEOF				
N	Address										City								State	Zip			
1	11595 HIGH	WAY S	33								IOWA	FAL	.LS						IA	50126	-0000		
Т	Date of Birth		Drive	r's Lic	ense N	lumber			CDL	Cita	ation Cha	arge	1	-				Citation	Charge	2			
1	06/05/1967		698X	X547	2					.		•						}	Ū				
•	Male Female	e Stat	e Clas	s E	ndorse	ments	Restric	tions	Yes N	_ Cita	ation Cha	arge	3					Citation	Charge	4			
	\odot	IΑ		_					O(<u> </u>													
	Alcohol Test	Given:	Tes	t Resi	ults:	1 -	Test Gi	ven:	Test R	esult:	Re-ex	am:	_	_	Reason	for F	Re-Exa	ım Reque:	st:				
	1					1					ļ		<u>O</u>	\odot									
	Owner's Nam										First								Middle	•			
	Address	OVVA-1	DPS								City								Ctata	lzin			
	109 SE 13TH	ł ST									City DES N	πOIN	IES						State	Zip 50319			
	License Plate		State	e IYe	ar VII	<u>۱</u> ٠			<u> </u>		Color				Year	Ма	ke		Model		Sty		
	090XME		IA	20:		3CDXK	T8KH7	55336			BLU				2019	1	DG		1	GER PC	1 -		
	Trailer Plate	No.	State	Ye	ar VII	N:					Tow	То	w #			Tov	ved To)	·		Cost to Rep	air or Rep	olace
											1									\$3,000	.00		
	Insurance Co	mpany	/ Name								Insura	nce (Co. Ph	one N	lumber	Ins	urance	Policy N	umber				
					•																		
	Initial Travel I	Direction	on Ver	ı. Act.		. Config		Body	Туре	Veh.	Defect	Point	of Init	ial Im	pact N	lost D	amag	ed Area	Extent	of Dama	ge Tota	l Occ.	in Veh.
			L_		01	In	01			<u> </u>		. 16									1	1-	
	Special Veh.	runc	⊨merg	ency :	Status	Bus Us	se Driv	er Con	aition	vision	Obscure		Sontrib 8	uting	Circums	stance	es Driv	er (up to t	wo) Di		ractions	Spee	ed Limit
	Traffic Contro	ols	Horizor	ntal Al	lianmer	nt Vert	ical Alic	nmenf	Ice	QUENC	oc Fin	st Ev	ent	Sec	ond Ev	ent	Third	Event		Event	Most H	armfu'	Event
								,	105	EVEN.	/ -									_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	Carrier Name	e/Lesse	e																		<u> </u>		
С																							
0	Street Addres	ss									City								State	Zip Co	de		
M								,															
M E	Number of A	xles	G	ross V	/ehicle	Weight	Rating				US DO	OT N	umber		MC	Numl	per		Under	ride/Ove	ride		
R	Haz Mat Invo	lvemer	nt Hs	az Ma	t Placa	rd Pla	card Nu	ımher	ТНат	Mat Re	leased	Тне	az Mat	Class	Haz	Mati	Vame						
C	TIGE WAT IIIVO		" "	42 IVIG	it i iaca	1 1	cara na	iiibei	l'iaz.	iviat 1	neaseu	'"	az Mai	. Olas	l laz	IVIGE I	vanie						
1	Trailer Plate:		St	ate	Year	VIN	1					!						- 100 m					0
A																		ie.	t l		8	i b	# 5 W
L	Trailer Plate:		St	ate	Year	VIN	l				-				\neg	Sealing Position			Airbag Deployment	2	extricateo	Source of Transport	5 0
																Soci	Injury Status	0	Jebl	Sjeotion Ciodios Poth	×	a to	100 SCO
	Converter Do	lly	Do	ily Pi	ate:	Sta	te Plat	e Year	VIN							311	2		bag	Sjeution	B B B	al P	Diedati
			i_						Ì						Sex	, G			Air	m ü		55.1	
Р		(ED. 6		4			one Nur															01	01
E	DKIV	/ER C	OF UN	1111		l la	nsporte	a to:									1178	ansported	ру:				
R	Name							Pho	ne Nu	mher			DOB	·	-				8			義	ANDRES
S	ramo							'''	AIC ING	IIIDGI			1000										
0	Address	· - · · · ·									Transpo	orted	to:				Tra	nsported	bv:			<u> </u>	
Νį																			•				
эN	Name							Pho	ne Nu	mber	•		DOB	3:							,		
ΙU													<u> </u>										
ΝN	Address										Transpo	orted	to:				Tra	ansported	by:				
JI	Name							IDhe	ne Nu	mbor			DOB	· .		asset.						#	SQUARE
U T	Manie							1	nie ivu	mei			TOO B	۰.									
R E ¹ D	Address										Transpo	orted	to:			- 開報	_	ansported	bv:			蟊	
D .																	'''		~ , .				
-	Name							Pho	ne Nu	mber			DOB	3:					3				
																1 d							
	Address	-									Transpo	orted	to:				Tra	ansported	by:				

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

	• •				111	44 -011	CAIIII	J () 1	IOLIVOIN	L, 0	171				-	-	-
MA	IL REPORTS TO: lowa	ı Departme	nt of Transp	ortation, Of	fice of Driv				LE ACCIE Moines, Iowa				i i	Enforcer 015958	nent C	ase Nun	nber:
L	Date of Accident 06/25/2024	Time of 2 21:45	Accident Hrs.	County FRANKL	.IN - 35			Accide	nt occurred	within	corporate limits	of (city)	Lega Inten	l vention?		Private Propert	
C	Literal Description MALLARD AVE N		80ТН			·							Cour 35	ity:		Route:	
A T	If accident occurre	d outside	of		N I	VE E	SE S S	SW W	NW				X Co	ordinate	:		
I	City limits show ger On Road, Street or					ا ن ر	t Intersect	ion with:	Of nea	rest cit	ty		J —	41.937 ordinate:	 :		
O N		. ,				<u></u> ļ.							4720	876			
	Note: Unless accid	epost or c	lefinable ir	itersection	n, bridge,	or railroa	d crossing	bed abo	wo distance	s and	directions if neco	essaryof		ided Hig			Route
		O C	ŌČ		OOC) and			O O	Ō		O	(Card		В	EB	WB
	Milepost Number	Or		e intersed or railroad) (· ر	O 	<u> </u>
			VIRONME				ROADWA	Y CHAF	RACTERIST	ics							
	ion of First Harmful Eve er of Crash/Collision	ent	Weather	Conditions	(up to two)		-	Circumsta	ances Environr	ment			acti			stance	<u>u</u>
	Conditions		Surface (Conditions		Roadwa Type of	ay Roadway J	unction/F	eature		No.	Type		crash	nent		nsport
						FRA No	-				by Unit	iaitus otorist	lo lo	prior to	Lullin / Equipm) Jima Jima Jima Jima Jima Jima Jima Jima	of Trai
First 31	Harmful Event (Cra	/ ***	RKZONE ATED?	Yes N	No Ac	tivity L	ocation	Туре	Worker	s Pres	ent Struck by Unit No	Injury Status Salus Non-Motorist Type	Localio	Action (prior to crash)	Safety Equipment	epitile e	Source of Transport
N	Name 001					Ph	one Numb	ber	Ī	оов:							
O M	Address:			-					Alcohol Tes	st Give	n Test Results	: Drug T	est Giv	en Res	suit C	harged	Yes No
O T	Transported to:	-							Transported	d by:		<u> </u>					
O R	Name					Ph	one Numb	oer	I E	OOB:		67.5					- 30
I S	Address:					I			Alcohol Tes	st Give	n Test Results	: Drug T	est Giv	en Res	sult C	harged	Yes No
T S	Transported to:								Transported	d by:					J		<u> </u>
N P	If Property other the	an	Object Da	amaged					<u> </u>						Estima	te of Da	mage
O	vehicles damaged Owner's Last Name				F	irst Name	9			Midd	lle Name		Pho	one Num	ber		
V P E E	Address					City				State	e Zip Code		Wa	s owner	or tena	ant notifi	ed?
HR LT	If Property other that		Object Da	amaged									1 =	Yes 2 =		Unknov te of Da	
CY	vehicles damaged of Owner's Last Name	explain	,		lr-	inna Nama				la a:	lle Name		In.				
ם ב						irst Name	=			iviida	lle Name		Pno	one Num	iber		
AM RG	Address				C	City				State	e Zip Code			s owner Yes 2 =			
w	Last Name		First Nam	е	Addre	ess				City		State	Zip Co	ode	Phone	e Numb	er
I T	Last Name		First Nam	е	Addre	ess				City		State	Zip Co	ode	Phone	e Numb	er
N E	Last Name		First Nam	е	Addre	ess				City		State	Zip Co	ode	Phone	e Numb	er
S S	Last Name		First Nam	е	Addre	ess				City		State	Zip Co	ode	Phone	e Numb	er
	Last Name		First Nam	е	Addre	ess				City		State	Zip Co	ode	Phone	e Numb	er
s Th	is a Secondary Cras	sh?	Type of P	rimary Inc	ident						Roadway Cleara	ance Date		Inciden 06/25/2		ance Da	ate
Signa	ature of Officer				1 *	Number		ficer No	tified of Acci	dent	Roadway Cleara	ance Time	•	Inciden		ance Tir	ne
	e of Agency				497 Date of	Report	21:50 Time Of	ficer Arr	Hrs. ived At Scer		22:30 Total Roadway	Hrs. Clearance	Time	22:30 Total In	cident		irs. ce Time
	A STATE PATROL ort Reviewed By	- DIST 09			06/25/2	024 Review	22:05	ation ma	Hrs.		000:40 T.I. No.	Oth	er Tech	000:40 inical Inv	estinat	tina Ace	encv
	то почет ву				Jane of		Y (N O		110.		, 100l	cai IIIV	Jougal	y Aye	

Form 4433003 (11-13)

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204

Sheet 3 of 3

Law Enforcement Case Number:

2024015958

DIAGRAM	Mallard Mallard
N	Veh 1 was nb on Mallard and a deer crossed the road in front of the vehicle from west to east and was struck by the front, center of the vehicle.
A R R	
A T	
I V E	



MEMORANDUM

TO: Sgt. Sigwarth #480

FROM: Trooper Baker #470

DATE: 06-25-24

SUBJECT: Patrol Car Damage/Deer Accident

On 6/25/2024 I was working my shift on routine patrol just north of Bradford on Franklin County road S-41 northbound. A deer entered the traveled portion of the roadway from the west and I hit it going 55mph causing front left damage. Bumper, grill, left headlight and hood all damaged, I was able to drive it to my residence and secure it there. I was uninjured.

Dave Baker #470 OLN: 698XX5472

2019 Dodge Charger unmarked, mileage: 118971



TIMM'S AUTO BODY

Where we meet by accident! 116 E 2ND ST, WEBSTER CITY, IA 50595

> Phone: (515) 832-5555 FAX: (515) 832-2299

Workfile ID: PartsShare: 0989cd69 82dvGm

Federal ID:

81-2727162

Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Iowa State Patrol 470 Job Number:

Written By: KYLE TIMM

Insured:

Owner:

Iowa State Patrol 470

Policy #:

Claim #:

Type of Loss:

Date of Loss:

Days to Repair: 0

Point of Impact: 11 Left Front

Iowa State Patrol 470 (515) 689-0747 Cell

Inspection Location:

TIMM'S AUTO BODY

116 E 2ND ST

WEBSTER CITY, IA 50595

Repair Facility

(515) 832-5555 Business

Insurance Company:

VEHICLE

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Blue

VIN:

2C3CDXKT8KH755336

Interior Color:

Black

Mileage In:

119,011

Vehicle Out:

License:

090 XME

State:

IΑ

Exterior Color: Production Date: Blue 11/2019 Mileage Out: Condition:

Excellent

Job #:

TRANSMISSION

Automatic Transmission

4 Wheel Drive

POWER

Power Steering

Power Brakes Power Windows

Power Locks

Power Mirrors

Power Driver Seat **DECOR**

Dual Mirrors Tinted Glass

Overhead Console

CONVENIENCE

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger Keyless Entry

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls

Telescopic Wheel Climate Control

Backup Camera Parking Sensors

RADIO

AM Radio

FM Radio

Stereo

Search/Seek

Auxiliary Audio Connection

SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag Passenger Air Bag

Anti-Lock Brakes (4) 4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags Head/Curtain Air Bags Hands Free Device

SEATS

Cloth Seats **Bucket Seats**

Reclining/Lounge Seats

WHEELS

Styled Steel Wheels

PAINT

Clear Coat Paint

OTHER

Traction Control Stability Control

California Emissions

Customer: Iowa State Patrol 470

Job Number:

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Blue

Line		Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	FRONT BUMP	ER & G	RILLE					
2			O/H bumper assy				3.4	
3	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Bumper cover	68267765AC	1	750.00	Incl.	3.4
4			Add for Clear Coat					1.4
5	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Lower grille w/o adaptive cruise	68214782AB	1	112.00	Incl.	
6	**	Repl	A/M LT Bumper bracket	68226545AB	1	28.00	0.1	
7	**	Repl	A/M LT Support outer	68213538AC	1	8.00	Incl.	
8	**	Repl	A/M LT Support inner	68226533AA	1	31.00	Incl.	
9	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Closure panel	68226530AF	1	181.00	Inci.	
10		Repl	LT Air duct	68214813AA	1	71.55	Incl.	
11		Refn	License bracket w/o SRT					
12	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Upper grille black crossbars	5PP33DX8AB	1	369.00	Incl.	
13		Repl	Nameplate "DODGE" black	68227437AA	1	107.00	0.1	
14	FRONT LAMPS	5						
15	**	Repl	A/M CAPA LT Headlamp assy halogen	68541681AA	1	844.00	0.4	
16			Aim headlamps				0.5	
17	RADIATOR SU	IPPORT	Г					
18	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Radiator support	68200478AC	.1	333.00	1.0	1.6
19			Evacuate & recharge			m	1.4	
20			Refrigerant recovery			m	0.4	
open		Repl	LT Air guide 2-piece guide, upper 5.7, 6.4 liter	68085805AA	1	85.85	0.1	
22		Repl	LT Air guide 2-piece guide, lower 5.7, 6.4 liter	68202657AB	1	30.65	0.1	
23		Repl	LT Mount bracket	5065533AC	1	20.35	0.5	0.3
24			Add for Clear Coat					0.1
25		Repl	LT Air guide clip	6512752AA	5	15.50		
26	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Front shield w/police	68231862AA	1	231.00	Incl.	
27	COOLING							
28	**	Repl	A/M Radiator	68050126AB	1	172.69 m	2.3	
29			Deduct for Overlap				-0.5	
open	*	R&I	Shroud			m	<u>0.6</u>	
			Note: need to inspect to make sure it	s not broken				
31	AIR CONDITIO	ONER 8	k HEATER					
32	**	Repl	A/M Condenser assy	68085784AA	1	231.19 m	1.5	
33			Deduct for Overlap				-1.0	
34	HOOD							
35	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Hood (ALU)	68265445AB	1	1,085.00	1.5	3.0
36			Add for Clear Coat					1.2
37			Add for Underside(Complete)					1.5

Custo	mer: Iowa	State	Patrol 470				Job N	umber:
2019 DO	DDG Charger Poli	ice AWD	(Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequer	ntial MPI Blue				,
38			Add for Clear Coat					0.3
39	#	Repl	Cover Car		1	5.00 T	0.2	
40	#	Subl	Hazardous waste removal		1	5.00 T		
41	#		Color tint / color match		1		0.5	
42	**	Repl	A/M Coolant		1	34.95 T		
43	#	Rpr	Align sheet metal				1.0	
44	#		Disconnect battery cable		1		0.3	
45	#	Repl	1234yf freon		1	160.00		
46	#	Rpr	Align sheet metal				1.0	
47	#	Į.	Pressure test cooling system		1		0.5	
48	FENDER							
49	**	Repl	A/M CAPA LT Fender liner 3.6, 5.7 liter	68205937AH	1	118.00	0.3	
open		R&I	LT R&I fender assy				1.5	
			Note: loosen all bolts and re position f	ender				
51	ELECTRICAL							
52	#		PRE SCAN		1	50.00		
53	#		POST SCAN		1	50.00		
			S	UBTOTALS		5,129.73	17.7	12.8

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category	Basis		Rate	Cost \$
Parts				5,084.78
Body Labor	17.7 hrs	@	\$ 65.00 /hr	1,150.50
Paint Labor	12.8 hrs	@	\$ 110.00 /hr	1,408.00
Miscellaneous				44.95
Subtotal				7,688.23
Grand Total				7,688.23
Deductible				0.00
CUSTOMER PAY				0.00
INSURANCE PAY				7,688.23

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. ANY WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THESE PARTS RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR VEHICLE.

Customer: Iowa State Patrol 470

Job Number:

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Blue

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide DR3PB11, CCC Data Date 06/17/2024, and potentially other third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts. OEM parts are manufactured by or for the vehicle's Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) according to OEM's specifications for U.S. distribution. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships or the specified supplier. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle dealerships with discounted pricing. Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor data provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2024 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to be repaired or replaced:

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:

m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:

D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Intelligent Services Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.

Customer: Iowa State Patrol 470

Job Number:

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Blue

PARTS SUPPLIER LIST

Line	Supplier	Description	Price
3	Keystone, Inc	#CH1000A24PP	\$ 750.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA Bumper cover	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561712684	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
5	Keystone, Inc	#CH1036140C	\$ 112.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA Lower grille w/o adaptive cruise	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561713493	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
6	Keystone, Inc	#CH1042112	\$ 28.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M LT Bumper bracket	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561714190	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
7	Keystone, Inc	#CH1042118	\$ 8.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M LT Support outer	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561714966	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
8	Keystone, Inc	#CH1042111	\$ 31.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M LT Support inner	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561715440	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
9	Keystone, Inc	#CH1224101C	\$ 181.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA Closure panel	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561715941	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
12	Keystone, Inc	#CH1200388C	\$ 369.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA Upper grille black crossbars	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561719010	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
15	Keystone, Inc	#CH2502337C	\$ 844.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA LT Headlamp assy halogen	

ston	ner: Iowa State Patrol 470		Job Number:
DOD	OG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L	Gasoline Sequential MPI Blue	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561721190	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
18	Keystone, Inc	#CH1225280PP	\$ 333.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA Radiator support	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561722182	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
26	Keystone, Inc	#CH1228129C	\$ 231.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA Front shield w/police	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561726353	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
28	Keystone, Inc	#RAD13157	\$ 172.69
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M Radiator	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561730265	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
32	Keystone, Inc	#CND3948	\$ 231.19
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M Condenser assy	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561731178	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
35	Keystone, Inc	#CH1230305PP	\$ 1,085.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA Hood (ALU)	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561732453	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	
49	Keystone, Inc	#CH1248171C	\$ 118.00
	810 SE CORPORATE WOODS DR, SUITE 120	A/M CAPA LT Fender liner 3.6, 5.7 liter	
	ANKENY IA 50021	Quote: 2561762166	
	(515) 727-7857	Expires: 08/11/24	